

Reshmi Educational and Charitable Trust ®

Saraswatipura, Kusnoor Road, Kalaburagi – 585 106 E-mail: <u>rect_9@yahoo.com</u> website: <u>www.rect.org</u> Phone No.: 08472265502

Ref. No: SMRS/B.Ed./M.Ed./121 Date: 16.11.2021

To.

The Principal

Sri Murugha Rajendra Swamiji B.Ed. and M.Ed. College

Saraswatipura, Kusnoor Road

Principal/HOD

Kalaburagi

Subject: To Sanction of Authorized Post of Teaching Staff for Sri Murugha Rajendra Swamiji B.Ed. and M.Ed. College

Dear Sir.

It is to inform you that NCTE vide Letter No. F.No.SRC/NCTE/APSO2185/B.Ed/KA/2020/113632 dated 15th Jan 2020 and Letter No. F.No.SRC/NCTE/APSO9012/M.Ed/KA/2020/113850 dated 17th Jan 2020/ Letter No. F.No.SRC/NCTE/APSO9012/M.Ed/KA/2020/113851 dated 17th Jan 2020 Sri Murugha Rajendra Swamiji B.Ed. and M.Ed. College has authorized to conduct 02 years B.Ed. and M.Ed Course with intake capacity of two basic units of 50+50 and 25+25 students each to conduct for which there shall be 16+10 (B.Ed and M.Ed) post full time Faculty members have been sanctioned as per details given below:

One

For B.Ed.:

(i)

(ii)	Perspectives in Education	Four	e vitore, 🍇
(iii)	Pedagogy Subjects	Eight	
	(Maths, Science, Social Scien	ice, Coi	nmerce, Language)
(iv)	Health and Physical Education	n	One
(v)	Fine Arts		One
(vi)	Performing Arts		One
	(Music/Dance/Theatre)		

For M.Ed.:

(i) Professors	Two
(ii) Associate Professors	Two
(iii) Assistant Professors	Six

In view of the above, the Management of Reshmi Educational and Charitable Trust (R) has sanctioned the above mentioned posts for the recruitment with the immediate effect.

Thanking You

Reshmi Educational and Charitable Trust

Secretary

Reshmi Educational & Charitable Trus
Reshmi Educational & Charitable Trus-

Coordinator IQAC

SMRS B.Ed and M.Ed College

Kalaburagi

Principa

PRINCIPAL

Sri Murugha Rajendra Swamiji B.Ed. and M.Ed. College, Kusnoor Road, Kalaburagi-585106

